
CERTIFICATE AS TO RESOLUTION AND ADOPTING VOTE 

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting recording officer of the City of 
Billings, Montana (the "City"„), hereby certify that the attached resolution is a true copy of 
Resolution No. 98-  x'13 	, entitled: "RESOLUTION RELATING TO SPECIAL 
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1336; DECLARING IT TO BE THE INTENTION OF THE 
CITY COUNCIL TO CREATE THE DISTRICT FOR THE PURPOSE OF UNDERTAKING 
CERTAIN LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS AND FINANCING THE COSTS THEREOF AND 
INCIDENTAL THERETO THROUGH THE ISSUANCE OF SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT 
DISTRICT BONDS SECURED BY THE CITY'S SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 
REVOLVING FUND AND REPEALING AND SUPERSEDING RESOLUTION NO. 97-17239" 
(the "Resolution") on file in the original records of the City in my legal custody; that the 
Resolution was duly adopted by the City Council of the City at a meeting on January 12, 1998, 
and that the meeting was duly held by the City Council and was attended throughout by a quorum, 
pursuant to call and notice of such meeting given as required by law; and that the Resolution has 
not as of the date hereof been amended or repealed. 

I further certify that, upon vote being taken on the Resolution at said meeting, the following 
Councilmembers voted in favor thereof: 	IA vvit n rn n)A  

voted against the same: 	nn n2 

abstained from voting thereon: 	Innne,  
or were absent: 	none  

WITNESS my hand officially this 	day of  &40 h 	, 199  e  . 

City Clerk 



RESOLUTION NO. 98-  )7 3pq 

RESOLUTION RELATING TO SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1336; 
DECLARING IT TO BE THE INTENTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL TO 
CREATE THE DISTRICT FOR THE PURPOSE OF UNDERTAKING CERTAIN 
LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS AND FINANCING THE COSTS THEREOF AND 
INCIDENTAL THERETO THROUGH THE ISSUANCE OF SPECIAL 
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BONDS SECURED BY THE CITY'S SPECIAL 
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT REVOLVING FUND AND REPEALING AND 
SUPERSEDING RESOLUTION NO. 97-17239. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Billings (the "City"), Montana, as 
follows: 

Section 1. Recitals; Repeal of Resolution No. 97-17239.  On July 14, 1997, the City 

Council of the City of Billings approved Resolution No. 97-17239, declaring it to be the City's 

intention to create Special Improvement District No. 1336. Changes have occurred within the 

District that make it necessary and desirable to repeal Resolution No. 97-17239, and to proceed 

anew with the creation of Special Improvement District No. 1336. 

Section 2. Proposed Improvements; Intention To Create District.  The City proposes to 

undertake certain local improvements (the "Improvements") to benefit certain property located in 

the City. The Improvements consist of water, sanitary sewer, storm drain, street paving, curb and 

gutter, sidewalk, and appurtenant devices, as more particularly described in Section 5. The total 

estimated costs of the Improvements are $699,636.18. As used herein, the costs of the 

Improvements shall include the costs of construction and contingency, engineering, testing, and 

construction administration. The costs of the Improvements are to be paid from the following 

sources: (1) Special Improvement District bonds hereinafter described; and (2) $349,818.18 of cash 

contribution by Lakeside Properties, Inc., the owner of 22 of the 27 lots in the District (the 

"Lakewood Properties"), as more particularly described in Sections 7 and 10(0. It is the intention 

of this Council to create and establish in the City under Montana Code Annotated, Title 7, Chapter 

12, Parts 41 and 42, as amended, a Special Improvement District (the "District") for the purpose of 

financing a portion of the costs of the Improvements and paying costs incidental thereto, including 

costs associated with the sale and the security of special improvement district bonds drawn on the 

District (the "Bonds"), the creation and administration of the District, and the funding of a deposit 

to the City's Special Improvement District Revolving Fund (the "Revolving Fund"). The total 

estimated costs of the Improvements, including such incidental costs, to be financed by the Bonds 

are $405,000. The Bonds are to be payable primarily from special assessments to be levied against 
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Resolution 98-  11319  

property in the District, which property will be specially benefitted by the Improvements in an 

amount not less than $405,000. 

Section 3. Number of District.  The District, if the same shall be created and established, 

shall be known and designated as Special Improvement District No. 1336 of the City of Billings, 

Montana. 

Section 4. Boundaries of District.  The limits and boundaries of the District are depicted on 

a map attached as Exhibit A hereto (which is hereby incorporated herein and made a part hereof) 

and more particularly described on Exhibit B hereto (which is hereby incorporated herein and made 

a part hereof), which boundaries are designated and confirmed as the boundaries of the District. A 

listing of each of the properties in the District is shown on Exhibits C and D hereto (which are 

hereby incorporated herein and made a part hereof). 

Section 5. Benefitted Property.  The District and territory included within the limits and 

boundaries described in Section 4 and as shown on Exhibits A, B, C, and D are hereby declared to 

be the Special Improvement District and the territory which will benefit and be benefitted by the 

Improvements and will be assessed for the costs of the Improvements as described in Section 2. 

The property included within said limits and boundaries is hereby declared to be the property 

benefitted by the Improvements. 

Section 6. General Character of the Improvements.  The general character of the 

Improvements is the construction of the following in the southerly 2,100' of Wentworth Drive: 

a) Water Mains and Services; 

b) Sanitary Sewer Mains and Services; 

c) Storm Drain Mains, Inlets, Laterals, and Weirs; 

d) Street Base Gravel and Asphalt Paving; and 

e) Concrete Curb, Gutter, and Sidewalk. 

Section 7. Engineer and Estimated Cost.  Engineering, Inc. shall be the engineer for the 

District. The Engineer has estimated that the costs of the Improvements, including all incidental 

costs, is $754,818.18. The principle developer, Lakewood Properties, Inc., will make a cash 

contribution to the project in the amount of $349,818.18, as described in Section 10(f). The 
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remaining costs of $405,000, which includes costs associated with the sale of Bonds and other 

incidental costs, will be financed by the sale of the Bonds as described in Section 2 and 

assessments to pay the Bonds will be levied against all twenty-seven (27) parcels in the District as 

shown in Exhibit C (which is attached hereto and incorporated herein) and as more fully explained 

in Section 8. 

Section 8. Assessment Methods. 

8.1. Property To Be Assessed. All properties within the District are to be assessed for the 

costs of the Improvements, as specified herein. The costs of the Improvements shall be assessed 

against the property in the District benefitting from the Improvements, based on the assessable area 

and equal amount method of assessment described in Section 7-12-4162, M.C.A., as particularly 

applied and set forth in this Section 8. 

8.2. Assessable Area. All properties in the District will be assessed for their proportionate 

share of the costs of the Improvements. For the purposes of equitably apportioning special benefit 

to each lot, tract or parcel of land in the District, the Engineer has determined that each lot shall 

equally bear the costs of Improvements and has assigned an assessable area to each lot, tract or 

parcel as set forth in Exhibits C and D hereto to arrive at an equal cost for the Improvements. 

The costs of the Improvements attributable to each lot in the District is $25,912.46. The 

owner of the Lakewood Properties will make a cash contribution of $349,818.18 which represents 

a cash contribution toward the costs of Improvements for each of the 22 lots in the amount of 

$15,900.83. The balance of the costs of the Improvements attributable to the Lakeside Properties 

is $10,011.63 per lot or $220,255.86 which shall be financed from the proceeds of the Bonds. 

That amount, plus the Lakewood Properties proportionate share of the incidental costs to be 

financed by the Bonds ($1,598.22 per lot), shall be assessed against each lot, tract, or parcel of 

land in the District that is owned by Lakewood Properties for that part of those costs that the 

assessable area of such lot, tract or parcel bears to the total assessable area of all Lakewood 

Properties lots, tracts, or parcels of land in the District, exclusive of streets, avenues, and alleys. 

The total assessable area of Lakewood Properties parcels to be assessed is 262,768 square feet 

(11,944 square feet per lot for twenty-two [22] lots). The costs of the Improvements and the 
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properties share of the incidental costs to be financed by the Bonds assessable to Lakewood 

Properties parcels per square foot of assessable area shall not exceed $0.972023420. The 

assessment for each of the Lakewood Properties parcels is shown on Exhibit C hereto. 

The costs of the Improvements attributable to the five (5) parcels in the District not making 

a cash contribution to the cost of the Improvements (the "Non-Lakewood Properties"), shall consist 

of the full cost of the Improvements assessable against each lot ($25,912.46) for a total of 

$129,562.30, plus the proportionate share of the incidental costs of issuing the Bonds ($4,004.21 

per lot). The total of $149,583.35 shall be assessed against each lot, tract, or parcel of land in the 

District that is not owned by Lakewood Properties for that part of the costs of the Improvements 

that the assessable area of such lot, tract or parcel bears to the total assessable area of all non-

Lakewood Properties lots, tracts, or parcels of land in the District, exclusive of streets, avenues, 

and alleys. The total assessable area of non-Lakewood Properties parcels is 59,720 square feet 

(11,944 square feet per lot for five [5] lots). The costs of the Improvements and the properties 

share of the incidental costs to be financed by the Bonds assessable to non-Lakewood Properties 

parcels per square foot of assessable area shall not exceed a total of $2.504744642. The 

assessment for each of the non-Lakewood Properties parcels for the Improvements is shown on 

Exhibit C hereto. 

Section 9. Payment of Assessments.  The special assessments for the cost of the 

Improvements shall be payable over a term not exceeding 15 years, each in equal semiannual 

installments of principal, plus interest, or equal semiannual payments of principal and interest, as 

this Council shall prescribe in the resolution authorizing the issuance of the Bonds. Property 

owners have the right to prepay assessments as provided by law. 

Section 10. Method of Financing; Pledge of Revolving Fund; Findings and Determinations. 

The City will issue the Bonds in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed $405,000 in order to 

finance a portion of the costs of the Improvements. Principal of and interest on the Bonds will be 

paid from special assessments levied against the twenty-seven (27) parcels in the District, as 

described in Section 8 hereof. This Council further finds it is in the public interest, and in the best 

interest of the City and the District, to secure payment of principal of and interest on the Bonds by 
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the Revolving Fund and hereby authorizes the City to enter into the undertakings and agreements 

authorized in Section 7-12-4225 in respect of the Bonds. 

In determining to authorize such undertakings and agreements, this Council has taken into 

consideration the following factors: 

a) Estimated Market Value of Parcels.  The estimated market value of the lots, parcels or 

tracts in the District as of the date of adoption of this resolution, as estimated by the County 

Assessor for property tax purposes, is set forth in Exhibits E and F hereto (which are hereby 

incorporated herein and made a part hereof). The special assessments to be levied under Section 8 

against each lot, parcel or tract in the District is less than the increase in estimated market value of 

the lot, parcel or tracts a result of the construction of the Improvements. 

b) Diversity of Property Ownership.  There are a total of twenty-seven (27) parcels within 

the district boundaries. No improvements, public or private, are located on any of the parcels 

within the District. 

Twenty-two (22) of these parcels are owned by Lakewood Properties, Inc. There are four 

(4) owners of the remaining five (5) lots, with Mark Thirud owning two (2) lots, and three (3) 

separate individual parties owning one (1) lot each. 

c) Comparison of Special Assessments, Property Taxes and Market Value.  As noted on 

Exhibit E, the average market value for all lots within the District is $2,257 with a low of $1,248, 

a high of $3,840, and a median of $1,488. This low market value is directly related to the fact 

that these lofts are unable to be developed until such time as the Improvements contemplated under 

this District are installed. 

Discussions with local real estate professionals indicate that the existing market values in no 

way represent the true market value of subdivided golf course properties served by full public 

improvements. The market value of other recently developed subdivisions in Billings with similar 

sized parcels with similar types of surrounding units, have market values of between $30,000 and 

$50,000. According to local real estate professionals, it is expected that these lots, given their 

location inside of Lakehills Golf Course, would have similar, if not higher, market values upon the 

completion of the improvements contemplated by this district. 
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It is expected that the increase in market value will exceed the sum of the special 

assessments and current property taxes. 

All of the parcels included within this district are subject to existing assessments under 

existing Special Improvement Districts 1245 and 1259. As shown on Exhibit G attached hereto 

and incorporated herein, SID 1245 is scheduled for payout in 1999. The average payoff under this 

SID is $32.45 with a low of $24.76 and a high of $45.42. The average annual principal payment 

is $22.65. SID 1259 will be paid out in the year 2000 and has an average payoff per parcel of 

$121.89, a low of $92.84, and a high of $170.35. The average annual principal payment is $42.81. 

Given the low average payoff amount and per year principal payment, these existing special 

assessments, together with the assessments proposed under this District, when considered relative to 

the increase of market value of the properties as described above, would not be expected to create 

an unusual need for loans from the Revolving Fund. 

d) Delinquencies.  Exhibit H (attached hereto and incorporated herein) shows the 

delinquency history of the parcels included within this district for tax years 1992 through 1997. 

Obviously, the parcels within this District have a long history of delinquent tax payments. The 

primary basis for the large delinquency rate has been attributed to the inability to develop these lots 

due to the lack of public improvements. Historically, these parcels, together with other 

undeveloped parcels in Lake Hills Subdivision, have been delinquent for three or more years and 

subsequently were placed on County tax rolls. These parcels would then be obtained at County 

Tax Auction. Many times they were purchased sight unseen by non-resident owners. The 

attraction to bidding on the properties was the fact that they were located within the interior of the 

Lake Hills Golf Course. However, upon discovering that the parcel could not be developed, the 

new owner would let the parcels, once again, become delinquent and the parcel would ultimately 

return to the County tax rolls. 

During the last several years, the County Clerk and Recorder, under approval of the County 

Commissioners, abandoned the practice of placing individual tax deed parcels from this area on the 

County Tax Deed Auction. Rather, he aggregated the delinquent tax parcels into groups of parcels 

and then negotiated with local developers to acquire these parcels in whole. In this particular area, 
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Lakewood Properties, Inc. acquired options on approximately 200 parcels in Lake Hills 

Subdivision. This District represents the initial phase of development of these parcels. Lakewood 

Properties has exercised their options on the twenty-two (22) lots within the District area and do, in 

fact, own fee title interest in the properties. Based on past history of other developments by 

Lakewood Properties, no unusual rate of delinquency would be expected. In addition, the cash 

contributions referenced in Sections 7 and 10(f) reflect participation by Lakewood Properties for 

twenty-two (22) lots that they own, and provides additional security that, in order to recover their 

initial cash investment, Lakewood Properties will make their annual tax and District special 

assessment payments. 

As noted above, the primary reason why the properties within this area have become 

delinquent in the past is due to the inability for these parcels to develop given the lack of public 

improvements. Given the desirable location of these parcels (within the interior of Lake Hills Golf 

Course) and the high levels of residential development currently occurring in Billings (including 

adjacent areas of Lake Hills Subdivision that do have existing public improvements), it would be 

expected that development on the lots within this District would begin almost immediately. 

Therefore, given the ability to now develop these in a relatively short time frame, it is 

unlikely that unusual delinquencies in tax payments will occur. As a result, loans from the 

Revolving Fund to this District would not be anticipated. 

e) The Public Benefit of the Improvements.  Improvements contemplated under this 

District are required by the City Subdivision, Site Development and Zoning Ordinances in order 

for the parcels to develop with single family residential structures. (It should be noted that all 

lands within the District are zoned Residential, R-9600, the least dense residential zoning in 

Billings.) Further, the improvements contemplated under this District are consistent with the 

improvements recommended under the Lake Hills Storm Water Management Master Plan. 

1) Other Factors.  As previously noted, the majority property owner in this District, 

Lakewood Properties, Inc., will pay a cash contribution to the project. The total cash contribution 

is equal to $349,800.18 ($15,900.83 per parcel) and represents approximately 50% of the 

construction and administrative costs of the Improvements. This contribution is necessary to 
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satisfy the City's Special Improvement District Policy regarding raw land subdivisions. As 

described in Section 8.1.1, the parcels owned by Lakewood Properties will be assessed for the 

remainder of their proportionate share of the total District costs ($255,416.65 total assessment, 

$11,609.85 per parcel). 

The Lakewood Properties are shown on Exhibit I, attached hereto and incorporated herein. 

Section 11. Public Hearing Protests.  At any time within fifteen (15) days from and after 

the date of the first publication of the notice of the passage and approval of this resolution, any 

owner of real property within the District subject to assessment and taxation for the cost and 

expense of making the Improvements may make and file with the City Clerk until 5:00 p.m., M.T., 

on the expiration date of said 15-day period (February 6, 1998), written protest against the 

proposed Improvements, or against the extension or creation of the District or both, and this 

Council will at its next regular meeting after the expiration of the fifteen (15) days in which such 

protests in writing can be made and filed, proceed to hear all such protests so made and filed; 

which said regular meeting will be held on Monday the 9th day of February, 1998 at 7:30 p.m., in 

the City Council Chamber, at City Hall, in Billings, Montana. 

Section 12. Notice of Passage of Resolution of Intention.  The City Clerk is hereby 

authorized and directed to publish or cause to be published a copy of a notice of the passage of 

this resolution in The Billings Times, a newspaper of general circulation in the County on January 

22 and January 29, 19987, in the form and manner prescribed by law, and to mail or cause to be 

mailed a copy of said notice to every person, firm, corporation, or the agent of such person, firm, 

or corporation having real property within the District listed in his or her name upon the last 

completed assessment roll for state, County, and school district taxes, at his last-known address, on 

or before the same day such notice is first published. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Billings, Montana, this 12th 
day of January, 1998. 

Charles F. Tooley, 	MAYOR 
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Attest: 

__AAA.tzt2ia,__ 
Marita Herold, CMC CITY CLERK 
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EXHIBIT B 

DISTRICT BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION 

SID 1336 
LAKE HILLS SUBDIVISION, 23RD AND 24TH FILINGS 

WENTWORTH DRIVE 

The district boundary encompasses a gross area, exclusive of streets and other rights-
of-way, of 420,141 square feet in Lots 1 and 15 thru 24, Block 57; Lots 1 thru 14, Block 58; 
and Lots 1 and 10, Block 59; Lake Hills Subdivision, 23rd and 24th Filings with a total net 
assessable area of 322,488 square feet more particularly described as follows: 

Beginning at a point which is the southwest corner of Lot 1, Block 58, Lake Hills 
Subdivision; thence, 533°29'47"W a distance of 131.87 feet; thence, N50°00'00"W a distance 
of 177.16 feet; thence, N40°00'00"E a distance of 120.00 feet; thence, N18 ° 11'55"E a distance 
of 53.85 feet; thence, N40 °00100NE a distance of 120.00 feet; thence, S50 °00'00"E a distance 
of 20.00 feet; thence, N40 °00'00"E a distance of 120.00 feet; thence, S50 °00100"E a distance 
of 52.18 feet; thence, along a curve to the right with A = 17°50'54", R = 120.00 feet a 
distance of 37.38 feet; thence, N57 °50154"E a distance of 195.17 feet; thence, N50 °00'00"W 
a distance of 468.77 feet; thence, N23 °30'04"W a distance of 101.79 feet; N79°30'00ffE a 
distance of 45.79 feet; thence, NO2 °30'19"E a distance of 78.10 feet; thence, N20°00'00"W a 
distance of 360.00 feet; thence, N70 °00100"E a distance of 300.00 feet; S20 °00'00"E a distance 
of 525.04 feet; thence, S50 °00'00"E a distance of 371.10 feet; thence, S20 °00'00 NE a distance 
of 171.49 feet; thence, S10°00'00"W a distance of 171.49 feet; thence, S40°00'00W a distance 
of 210.18 feet; thence, S82°30 100'W a distance of 453.74 feet to the point of beginning 
ecompassing a gross area of 420,141 square feet, and a net assessable area of 322,488 square 
feet; same being 11,944 square feet of assessable area in each of said 27 lots within the 
district. 

C42:LakeHill.Deskg 	 81078.09 (1-2-98) 
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EXHIBIT  D 
	

(El) 

SUMMARY OF ASSESSMENT AREAS 
S.I.D. 1336 ,LAKE HILLS, WENTWORTH DR. 
Sorted by Tax Code Number 

BLOCK AND LOT Tax Code 
Lot 

Area 
Square Feet 

Assessment 
Area 

Square Feet 

BLOCK 57 
LOT 1 A-22741 16,098 11,944 
LOT 15 A-22755 14,282 11,944 
LOT 16 A-22756 13,273 11,944 
LOT 17 A-22757 16,983 11,944 
LOT 18 A-22758 15,600 11,944 
LOT 19 A-22759 15,320 11,944 
LOT 20 A-22760 22,871 11,944 
LOT 21 A-22761 19,146 11,944 
LOT 22 A-22762 14,400 11,944 
LOT 23 A-22763 14,400 11,944 
LOT 24 A-22764 14,400 11,944 

BLOCK 58 
LOT 1 A-22776 11,944 11,944 
LOT 2 A-22777 13,051 11,944 
LOT 3 A-22778 17,292 11,944 
LOT 4 A-22779 19,019 11,944 
LOT 5 422780 17,987 11,944 
LOT 6 A-22781 17,987 11,944 
LOT 7 A-22782 17,987 11,944 
LOT 8 A-22783 14,300 11,944 
LOT 9 A-22784 14,300 11,944 
LOT 10 A-22785 15,306 11,944 
LOT 11 A-22786 14,400 11,944 
LOT 12 A-22787 14,400 11,944 
LOT 13 4.22788 14,400 11,944 
LOT 14 A-22789 14,400 11,944 

BLOCK 59 
LOT 1 A-22804 13,108 11,944 
LOT 10 A-22813 13,487 11,944 

Project Total Square Feet Lot Area 420,141 
Project Total Square Feet Assessment Area 322,488 



EXHIBIT  E  

S.I.D. 1336 
	

(E2) 

Sorted by Market Value 
	

81,078.09 
LAKE HILLS SUBDIVISION, 23rd & 24th FILING, Phase 1 

	
December 31, 1997 

BLOCK LOT Tax Code MARKET 
VALUE 

TAXABLE 
VALUE 

SID 
ASSESSMENT 

58 	1 A-22776 $1,248.00 $48.00 $11,609.85 
59 	1 A-22804 $1,294.00 $50.00 $11,609.85 
57 	16 A-22756 $1,305.00 $50.00 $11,609.85 
59 	10 A-22813 $1,309.00 $51.00 $11,609.85 
58 	9 A-22784 $1,342.00 $52.00 $11,609.85 
57 	22 A-22762 $1,346.00 $52.00 $11,609.85 
57 	23 A-22763 $1,346.00 $52.00 $11,609.85 
58 	11 A-22786 $1,346.00 $52.00 $11,609.85 
58 	13 A-22788 $1,346.00 $52.00 $11,609.85 
57 	18 A-22758 $1,394.00 $54.00 $11,609.85 
57 	1 A-22741 $1,414.00 $55.00 $11,609.85 
57 	17 A-22757 $1,449.00 $56.00 $11,609.85 
58 	3 A-22778 $1,462.00 $56.00 $11,609.85 
58 	7 A-22782 $1,488.00 $57.00 $11,609.85 
58 	5 A-22780 $1,569.00 $61.00 $11,609.85 
57 	20 A-22760 $1,646.00 $64.00 $11,609.85 
58 	2 A-22777 $3,231.00 $125.00 $29,916.67 
57 	15 A-22755 $3,353.00 $129.00 $11,609.85 
58 	8 A-22783 $3,355.00 $130.00 $29,916.67 
57 	24 A-22764 $3,365.00 $130.00 $11,609.85 
58 	12 A-22787 $3,365.00 $130.00 $11,609.85 
58 	14 A-22789 $3,365.00 $130.00 $11,609.85 
58 	10 A-22785 $3,456.00 $133.00 $29,916.67 
58 	6 A-22781 $3,721.00 $144.00 $11,609.85 
57 	19 A-22759 $3,757.00 $145.00 $29,916.67 
58 	4 A-22779 $3,827.00 $148.00 $29,916.67 
57 	21 A-22761 $3,840.00 $148.00 $11,609.85 

TOTAL $60,939.00 $2,354.00 $405,000.00 

LOWEST VALUE = $1,248.00 $48.00 $11,609.85 
HIGHEST VALUE = $3,840.00 $148.00 $29,916.67 
AVERAGE VALUE = $2,257.00 $87.19 $15,000.00 
MEDIAN VALUE = $1,488.00 $57.00 $11,609.85 



EXHIBIT  F  

S.I.D. 1336 	 (E3) 

Sorted by Assessment Value 
	

81,078.09 
LAKE HILLS SUBDIVISION, 23rd & 24th FIUNG, Phase 1 

	
December 31, 1997 

BLOCK LOT 
	

Tax Code 
	

MARKET 
	

TAXABLE 
	

SID 
VALUE 
	

VALUE 
	

ASSESSMENT 

58 	1 A-22776 $1,248.00 $48.00 $11,609.85 
59 	1 A-22804 $1,294.00 $50.00 $11,609.85 
57 	16 A-22756 $1,305.00 $50.00 $11,609.85 
59 	10 A-22813 $1,309.00 $51.00 $11,609.85 
58 	9 A-22784 $1,342.00 $52.00 $11,609.85 
57 	22 A-22762 $1,346.00 $52.00 $11,609.85 
57 	23 A-22763 $1,346.00 $52.00 $11,609.85 
58 	11 A-22786 $1,346.00 $52.00 $11,609.85 
58 	13 A-22788 $1,346.00 $52.00 $11,609.85 
57 	18 A-22758 $1,394.00 $54.00 $11,609.85 
57 	1 A-22741 $1,414.00 $55.00 $11,609.85 
57 	17 A-22757 $1,449.00 $56.00 $11,609.85 
58 	3 A-22778 $1,462.00 $56.00 $11,609.85 
58 	7 A-22782 $1,488.00 $57.00 $11,609.85 
58 	5 A-22780 $1,569.00 $61.00 $11,609.85 
57 	20 A-22760 $1,646.00 $64.00 $11,609.85 
57 	15 A-22755 $3,353.00 $129.00 $11,609.85 
57 	24 A-22764 $3,365.00 $130.00 $11,609.85 
58 	12 A-22787 $3,365.00 $130.00 $11,609.85 
58 	14 A-22789 $3,365.00 $130.00 $11,609.85 
58 	6 A-22781 $3,721.00 $144.00 $11,609.85 
57 	21 A-22761 $3,840.00 $148.00 $11,609.85 
58 	2 A-22777 $3,231.00 $125.00 $29,916.67 
58 	8 A-22783 $3,355.00 $130.00 $29,916.67 
58 	10 A-22785 $3,456.00 $133.00 $29,916.67 
57 	19 A-22759 $3,757.00 $145.00 $29,916.67 
58 	4 A-22779 $3,827.00 $148.00 $29,916.67 

TOTAL $60,939.00 $2,354.00 $405,000.00 

LOWEST VALUE = $1,248.00 $48.00 $11,609.85 
HIGHEST VALUE = $3,840.00 $148.00 $29,916.67 
AVERAGE VALUE = $2,257.00 $87.19 $15,000.00 
MEDIAN VALUE = $1,488.00 $57.00 $11,609.85 



B
LO

C
K

 A
N

D
 L

O
T 

r- 
cn 
cn 

? E- • co cc  co 	3 = t 
12 

cri E 

0) 
LO 
N 

O 
55 

Tr 
Tr 

C) 

0 

a 

oo 

0 

di 

3 
ei 
too 

cci 
O 
r- 

e 

.4. It 	Ir CO CD CV CO CO CO CO 	ef tr gp mt et N AD 	It c) 	c) 
cv up Tr co T- 	1.11 C> r r v- 	mo CV V( r r CD IT. 0 	 c5  
r■ 6 0 6 ui T" d 6 ci ci 6 	c6 ui ui ci ri ci 52

CO 

 pA
CO 

 69 69 69 01 S 	Ln 	Cr)69 	H! 3 	1•••• 	1"-- In 
49 IA 401 69 09 S 	MD 	X" 

f? 

OD C) OD 01 CO op CV Ir A 
co 
 .4- 0 Tr Tr gp co 0  N 0 	0  N g 

CO CD CV et 4, OR co CO to 	co N CA r o CI (D  CA c)  to V) 0 
Cr; 6 ap 9p 6 T- co 6 6 6 6 6 10 r CA CA CA co d .- co cri d ui 

oo I a 3 3 3 2 a 	L2, 12 3 ti t 333  45: S  3 s 4021 `62 44  6909 

U3 tt OD 1r CO mt co gm 01 01 	47 Co CD gg 	o 2g gg  eN 04 	
N a6 DO v-  U, 1OV"' co 03 co 03 CO 	N 0) CD 	C) 	 '7 8 c? 	E3 

• c) c6 0 0 00    n 00I0 I-c00O 1d O6 N6 00 d 
CV N 	N 01 	N N r 	N 04 N to N CV N 
69 09 69 69 09 6, 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 VD 69 69 69 49 	69 69 

la 'a 0 co o 	cp 	op  
DO O6 M6 0 	T7 r4 	N.: 	co 0ci vt! 	 cnni 
AD Tr  OD 67 CO MD r CO mr mr Tr 	T- 	P. OD P. P. P. mt 0 1.0 	mt mt Ci 
	  u,

S 
 e- u, 

69 69 tO 69 VD 09 09 69 69 6909 09 69 69 69 09 69 69 69 	09 09 

• O0) 	e /3  CO 2g 2g 0 et N 	U2 
CI c- 	CD 01 m7 01 mu C7 	CD 	co 	. cq 	r- m- CD 	CD CD C) go 

	

oi 	m ci 90 6 oi 	c4 7r 1.. 6 6 6 c? c? 
N1- 00104e-t■ mrc-r 	00coNt010100,-0.-Or 

6 
r 0 

	 tFD m- 
SSSSS fla 411). 69 69 to stonvonettout 	69 6969 69  

CTDEITIN-C
r;r4Cagg8 CD mt CD CO 430 DD CO P. r, 041 0 CD CD r, 

N- .7 I.- 	t4  eq r 	1%1 CD 120 C0 as 
oi co IC 141 CV W 6 6 6 4 0 cn 	r-4 ci c;  co co cs, 
gl 4 4 oc; a gl 14 14 1•4 N N o)  t") P2 01 01 0101 6, P1 to CV N to 

09 69 69 49 to9 09 09 69 49 01 09 

r 1O CIO . 	Fr! 1 	R 	r r! 	P! 	r! F. F! 
5 5 5 5 5 :11  !fic 51  5i  51  .̀1 	1 5 tl 5 51  5 	5 5 

•C5142 

V: F-5 
 6969 

0 °. 

O 8 

0) 2  

N N 
S 09 

U 1 I 
to 	 to • 0 CO I"- CO CD 0 N-  t:1 en V' 	 0 v-  CI CI)  14' ,, 	0 	* &I  
	 N Ncti  N  (NI 	..— N 0) It Le) CO i••• CO 01 	 Z. r r 	N N 

9 i- i- fr. i- r- I- i- r- I- I- I- 0 I- I- i- i- i- i- I- I- I- I- I- I- I- F- 0 I- F 	'' ‘- 
U00000000000000000000000000000  00 

11 -- 
CO 	 CO 	 M 	o U) co 

3 33 
00 0 
1— 1.- 1— 



6 

•-• 

D
el

in
qu

en
t 

? 
(i

f y
es

,  a
m

ou
nt

 g
iv

en
),  

Y
ea

r  

co 
co 

2 
a 

;28,7i2118;828 le-Prt8c7,22388022 82 oela 
8888qM8 	McAM8FiliMgM88 
4444444<44‹ 44<A4««<«44 ekct 

 NN 

WWWWWrOWWW0 WOWOOLOWOOOLOWWW VW 

co 
00000 1'100000 
ZZZZZ 0 ZZZZZ 

a 

0000'2 	ocon --o..- 	m000 
0560imimo.immo 
too-maozc-oxvz 
 	0404, oosoo 	(soots 

rt.....-r 	O-22 

	

"N N 	M CC.' • • 

aaaaa aaa4 

NOTCON- 	MCOOM 
COCONMN-OWODO 

(7,gg271: rn z 
olc.,-- <oases sass 

a N-8VO 	N.NOCO x 4 06 ni eind0cid 06 060 
dc-r-oZ.-orvvz 

NOirr 
SOISSS SSSS 

38888 	4tb-488 6„6 . „44 	zo  ,4 0 0;v6 0 
. 	 05— 
NerNN 	M 	NN 
SSSSS te es 

+ + + + + 	+ + + + + 

00000000000000 
ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ 

8 	8 	m®N 
.6 00 6(6.40imo.:mo.: 
Nzo

6 z1,1.-zxzvo-x-1., -b , ,(4,-- 
o o 000 

C°N 	Fi 	7N-  ;CD  OINCe).  0  C 

4 4 4 4 

r 	0 	MtC0 
r 	CO 	000 
M 	r 
N z,z,OW  z4z, v , 
r 	r 	r " 
s a ass 

83t 
60 160 0.51c;O N:0 cdoi cios 
canZooronZavc-x-c- 

r 	rNr 
a S SSS 

; 	8 	V)7,8 
6  0,i 0 0 ,„ ,6 0„:  
co  z,z coaco  Z 

C•I Csi CNI N 
SSS 

+ 	 + + + 

00 
ZZ 

N 	507,5ZE, 	21;1  
-6 
moo , 	-, 	-- 

o 0000 so 

F6 ° COL
S 
	o 	Q adc 

	

4 4 4 4 4 	4 4. 

W 	COMCOM 	OW 
CO 	OMOM 	OM,  

	

 WWWW 	crir-: 
m e, 

r  	_ 
a 	

_ 
s_ass 
	Stet 

8 	aaa 

	

ON NON or,o, 	ON 
€66 

r 
	et 	rr Sag) SS 

8 	8888 

	

0 06 .6cd os 	Q ui  
ca N  N 	 Zw 

	

CJ CJ 04 CNI 	
67, SSSS 

	

+ + + + 	+ + 

on 
r-- 
ai 

oi 
N 

V. 
co 

0 

Ui 
4 
49 

O 
0  

ci 

O 

cri 
a 

cer 
a 

1 
I 

A o 	O  	 2 	 o 
O CON-WMOrNM  V 	 OrNOlt  

NNOINNrNelewooN.COw 	 x„9. 
21-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1--21-1-1-,-1-1-1- ....... 21-i- 
(J00000000000v00000000000000u00  
m 	 m 	m 

N 
i. 

8 
›. i  
3 0 

n 
4: 

I 
).- g 
3 
0 

 a 

g 
.a.. 
,I 

0  
H 
+ 

co 
co 
CD 
O 

CO 700= 000 
F-›-C 

a 

B
LO

C
K

 A
N

D
 L

O
T 



N 

UlU) Ul Ul W) 0- coco3 	Ul 0. U) 0. 	W) 10 0. Ul 0. 	U) U) 10 	MI W) 
0) Co 03 co co 42 co co co OD M 03 U? OD Wo oa co cp OD U? OD wop m op m 

niggracmg 8142P 8M28"888 88  CO M M 43 CO CO 0 0. 43 op VD 
444442z-9 4444 N.Ne-Ne-e-e-Ne-Ne-e-e-1- 44  6940694069691,9404040.49ntes, 

 

0 

0 

8 

ro 

CD 

a 

    

 

22222 22222 2 2 222 2 2222 22 

ggggg ggggg g g ggg g gggg gg 
uiututidut wiwiLdului 	'6 Lerwit6 	Llswfunic 
44444 44444 4 4 444 4 4444 44 

 

     

mamma iIikkkkIkIikii as ,,,,,,,,,,, 

c0 00 	C,  e- 0 co 8 8  vs. 1- cy m 	C. CD OD igo 8 8 
Cb 00
N 
 0- co N C. et co 	et 	Cb e- W 03 c0 at CO CA C3 	

OD C. 
CD 03 

ON0140Mm q q Cb cv 01 q et et
8 
 et et r-

(dvivicdtrimcqMvvy ..=mr,: mKKK.gfecio**** vce; 

2 	M 	23 21.51  23 g 	C. g) 	C. t- 0 
41) MC) 
	C° N. la (2) 	M M  CO CO W 0 02 CO 03 OD 03 

t. 0- 0- 0. 0- N. N. N. N. N. N. N. N. N. F. N. N. N. C. C. t. 0- F. C. C. 
Cv CV 04 C4 N Cy C11 CV CV CV Cy CV N CV N N N N  N CV 
C;INNCI4NCI NNNelleil 4‘"14 9"1"i"1"1"1"”4 9"i"ilCil  cc  4 et et  et et et 4 4 cc cc cc 4C cc 4C cc cc cc 4C cc 4C 4c cc cc cc 

O
r 

qq 

u) F. c0 C0 0 e•N t1 V N 	 C) CM 0/ M'  Ye v. CV 01 et U) 	CO C. a 

8
SC 	  cv cv cq 

8 8 8 8 f5 8 8 C3 8 8 8 8 8 6 8 8 1(.5 8 16 C3 8 18 8 C5 8 8
" 
 8 f5 mJ -4 J J -J -J .J -J -4 -J -J J mJ -4 .J J .J -1 -4 .4 J J J -J -J -J .J -J _J _J 

 

t 
Lot 
141 

See 
g 

 

 

B
LO

C
K

 A
N

D
 LO

T 

 

1- 
m 

  

    


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

